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SPA 26
Checklists and StATS Rule Codes
July 2004 through June 2005

Checklist
Number

206

207

1208

(206)

(207)

1(208)?

Rule
Code

206

207

208

206.1

207.1

208.1

Checklist Title

Nonwastewaters from Dyes and Pigments

Uniform Hazardous Waste Manifest Rule

Methods Innovation Rule and SW-846 Final
Update 111B

Nonwastewaters from Dyes and Pigments

Uniform Hazardous Waste Manifest Rule

Methods Innovation Rule and SW-846 Final
Update 111B Correction

Reference

2/24/05
70 FR 9138

3/4/05
70 FR 10776

6/14/05
70 FR 34538

6/16/05
70 FR 35032
6/16/05

70 FR 35034

8/1/05
70 FR 44150

Cluster

RCRA XV
(HSWA)

RCRA XV
(HSWA/
non-
HSWA)

RCRA XV
(HSWA/
non-
HSWA)

RCRA XV
(HSWA)

RCRA XV
(HSWA/
non-
HSWA)

RCRA XVI
(HSWA/
non-
HSWA)

! Note that on October 25, 2004 (69 FR 62217) a correction was published to the final rule addressed by Revision
Checklist 204. Information for that final rule is included with SPA 25 as Rule 204.1
2 Note that on August 1, 2005 (70 FR 44150) a correction was published to the final rule addressed by Revision
Checklist 208. Although the August 1, 2005 final rule is part of Revision Checklist 208, the rule is not included in
40 CFR (revised as of July 1, 2005). States that incorporate by reference through the July 1, 2005 CFR and are
seeking authorization for Revision Checklist 208 should also adopt the August 1, 2005 amendment to the Methods

Innovation Rule.

T Optional rule
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