US ERA ARCHIVE DOCUMENT

SPA 26 Checklists and StATS Rule Codes July 2004¹ through June 2005

Checklist Number	Rule Code	Checklist Title	Reference	Cluster
206	206	Nonwastewaters from Dyes and Pigments	2/24/05 70 <u>FR</u> 9138	RCRA XV (HSWA)
207	207	Uniform Hazardous Waste Manifest Rule	3/4/05 70 <u>FR</u> 10776	RCRA XV (HSWA/ non- HSWA)
†208	208	Methods Innovation Rule and SW-846 Final Update IIIB	6/14/05 70 <u>FR</u> 34538	RCRA XV (HSWA/ non- HSWA)
(206)	206.1	Nonwastewaters from Dyes and Pigments	6/16/05 70 <u>FR</u> 35032	RCRA XV (HSWA)
(207)	207.1	Uniform Hazardous Waste Manifest Rule	6/16/05 70 <u>FR</u> 35034	RCRA XV (HSWA/ non- HSWA)
†(208) ²	208.1	Methods Innovation Rule and SW-846 Final Update IIIB Correction	8/1/05 70 <u>FR</u> 44150	RCRA XVI (HSWA/ non- HSWA)

¹ Note that on October 25, 2004 (69 <u>FR</u> 62217) a correction was published to the final rule addressed by Revision Checklist 204. Information for that final rule is included with SPA 25 as Rule 204.1

² Note that on August 1, 2005 (70 FR 44150) a correction was published to the final rule addressed by Revision Checklist 208. Although the August 1, 2005 final rule is part of Revision Checklist 208, the rule is not included in 40 CFR (revised as of July 1, 2005). States that incorporate by reference through the July 1, 2005 CFR and are seeking authorization for Revision Checklist 208 should also adopt the August 1, 2005 amendment to the Methods Innovation Rule.